NOTICE

Subject: Petition filed by Cable Corporation of India Ltd. for Seeking directing MSEDCL to comply Hon. CGRF order in respect of consumer M/S. Cable Corporation of India- Consumer No.075949020490

- Case No. 18 of 2019

Cable Corporation of India Ltd. has filed a Petition on 17.01.2019 for Seeking directing MSEDCL to comply Hon. CGRF order in respect of consumer M/S. Cable Corporation of India-Consumer No.075949020490

- 1. The main prayers of the Petitioner are as under-
 - 1. Hence we are requesting your kind authority to direct the MSEDCL authority to comply Hon CGRF order and refund the excess amount billed by MSEDCL along-with interest immediately.
 - **2.** Further request your kind authority to consider this case as non compliance of CGRF order and initiate the proceeding under section 142 and 149 of Electricity Act and pass the suitable order.
 - **3.** We may please be allowed to get cost of Rs. 20,000/-for filing of this file.
 - **4.** To make necessary changes/correction in this submission if require.
- 2. I am directed to communicate that the hearing in the above matter will be held on **Tuesday, 26 February, 2019 at 10 hrs** in the office of the Commission at 13th floor, Centre No.1, World Trade Centre, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai 400 005.
- 3. The Petitioner is directed to immediately serve a copy of its above mentioned Petition (both in soft and hard Copy) to the Respondent before the scheduled date of hearing.
- 5. The Respondents are directed to submit the say on affidavit in 1+6 copies to the Commission with documents, if any, on the above mentioned Petition immediately, with a copy to the Petitioner.

Cont'd-2

Page - 2

6. The Parties are directed to file their Petition and submissions in MS -Word file and PDF version as far as possible and to file 1+6 copies of all relevant documents/citations produced during the proceedings.

Sd/

(Ravindra Sonawane) Dy. Director (Legal)

Cable Corporation of India Ltd. Laxmi Building, 1st Floor, 6, Shoorji Estate, Mumbai-400 001 Email:- Petitioner

Managing Director,

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.

Plot No. G-9, Prakashgad,

Prof. Anant Kanekar Marg,

Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 E-mail: setrcmsedcl@gmail.com Respondent No. 1

Superintending Engineer/Nodal Officer

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.

Urban Circle office, Vidyut Bhavan,

Nashik Road

Nashik-422 101

E-mail: senskurban@rediffmail.com

Respondent No. 2

Executive Engineer (R)

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Co. Ltd.

Urban Circle office, Vidyut Bhavan,

Nashik Road

Nashik-422 101

E-mail: cenashik@mahadiscom.in

Respondent No. 3